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Automatic Pool
Cleaner Parts

Replacement Parts for
Automatic Pool Cleaners
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Kreepy Krauly Prowler®710

Replacement Parts

Pentair Water

Pool and Spa®
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Item Part No. Description US List Can. List
PROWLER 710 REPLACEMENT PARTS

3 P12144 Valve Housing Assy. CALL CALL
4 P12141 Pump Motor Assy. CALL CALL
5 P12142 Power Supply CALL CALL
7 P12143 Cable Assy., 2 Wire - 51 Ft., Floating 18 Awg CALL CALL
8 P12143 Screw 8 X 11-16 Phil Pan Type CALL CALL
9 P12149 Lock Tab Finger-roll CALL CALL
13 P12151 Side Plate With Jet Bracket Option CALL CALL
20 P12148 Clip, S.S. Retaining Star CALL CALL
25 P12145 Foam, Aj, Tj, Pr CALL CALL
27 P12146 Filter Screen, Jet Units (Complete) CALL CALL
28 P12147 Tubing, Vinyl Clear 5-16 Id X 1-2 Od X | Ft. CALL CALL
29 P12125 Butt Connector, #sbl6-14 CALL CALL
3l P12150 Heat Shrink Tubing Black, 4 Inch CALL CALL

P12139 Mesh Filter Bag CALL CALL

PI2140 Fine Filter Bag CALL CALL

Product on page 14.




Kreepy Krauly Prowler®720

Replacement Parts

Pentair Water

Pool and Spa®
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Item I;:;t Description I‘..:sst ?.iasr: Item '::;.t Description Igsst f_iasrtlz-
28 PI214 PumpMotor-Incl.#43 49613 555.67
| PI12100 4 Pin Plug CALL CALL 31 PI2116  Wheel Tube Assy. - Hex 116.53 130.51
2 PI12101  Cable Assy. CALL CALL 32 P12117  PVA Brush 61.64 69.04
4 P12102 Handle Assy. CALL CALL 35 P12106  Screw (P-clip) 1.91 2.14
6 P12103  Spring CALL CALL 36 PI2118  Filter Bag 73.85 82.71
12 P12104 Lock Tab CALL CALL 37 PI2119  Bottom Lid Assy. 164.50 184.24
14 P12105 Nut CALL CALL 39 P12120  Filter Screen 52.01 58.25
15 P12106  Screw CALL CALL 40 P12121  Power Supply Assy. (I Hr)  466.11 522.04
16 PI12107  Screw CALL CALL 42 PI2115 Body Assy. - Incl. # 14 251.16 281.30
18 P12108  Side Plate CALL CALL 43 P12123  Shrink Tube - | Meter 46.23 51.78
19 P12122  Trim Panel CALL CALL 44 P12124  Shrink Tube - | Meter 53.94 60.41
20 P12109 Bushing CALL CALL 45 P12125 Butt Connector 1.91 2.14
22 PI2I33  Sleeve Roller CALL  CALL
23 PI2110  Pulley Assy. CALL CALL P12160 Caddy - Prowler 720/730 228.43 255.84
25 PI2111  Drive Belt 16.35 18.31
26 P12112  Drive Track 35.82 40.12

Drive Motor (I Hr.) - Incl.

27 PI2113 #44 & 45

712.60 798.11
Product on page 14.




Kreepy Krauly Prowler®730

Replacement Parts

’» Pentair Water

Pool and Spa®
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Item I;la;.t Description I:'sst (I:-?sr;. Item F;:r Description t:sst: cl:_ias'::.
2 ey DiveMororSiesind 700 ggssy
| P12100 4 Pin Plug CALL CALL
2 PI210I  Cable Assy. CALL CALL 28 P12128 Pump Motor - Incl. #42 515.20 577.02
4 PI2102  Handle Assy. CALL CALL 31 P12132  PVA Brush 76.40 85.57
6 PI2103  Spring CALL CALL 32 PI213]  Wheel Tube Assy. Hex 70.89 79.40
12 PI2104 Lock Tab CALL CALL 35 PI2118  Filter Bag 73.85 82.71
14 PI2105 Nut CALL CALL 36 PI2119  Bottom Lid Assy 164.50 184.24
5 PI2106 Screw CALL CALL 38 P12120  Filter Screen 52.01 58.25
6 PI2107 Screw 19l 214 39 P12134  Power Supply Assy. | Hr 824.32 923.24
8 PI2108  Side Plate CALL CALL 41 P12130 Body Assy. - Incl. # 14 251.16 281.30
19 PI2122  Trim Panel CALL CALL 42 P12123  Shrink Tube | Meter 46.23 51.78
2 PI2109 Bushing CALL CALL 44 P12137 Remote Control 241.70 270.70
22 PI2133  Sleeve Roller CALL  CALL 45 PI2I38 ﬁ;‘s'; For Wheel Tube 2698 3022
23 PI2110  Pulley Assy. CALL CALL
bzl o 2l 1635 183l PI2160 Caddy- Prowler 720/730 22843  255.84
25 P12112  Drive Track 35.82 40.12
2% PI2127 Drive Motor Master - Incl. 91482  1024.60

#42 Product on page 15.
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Item

LEGEND 4 WHEEL REPLACEMENT PARTS

28*
29
30*
30 *
32
32
33
34
35%
36*
37%
38
39
40 *
41
41
42
43
44
46*

47

48
49
50
51
52

Part
No.

LLUSNG
LLUI45N
EUION
LLU6
EC86
EC83
EC80
EA40
ECII0
ECI20
EB5L
EBIO
EB25

EB20

370198

EA20
EHO7
360002
EUI5
EUI6
EU9
EU7
EI8
ECI30
ECI35
EC65
EC70
EC45
ECé6L
EC60
EIO
EC55
LLCI
360007
EBIS
EC40
ED50
EDIOP
ED45
EDO5
LLUI
EDI5
EW22
E25
E24
E23
ECé4
EGI5

ECI3I

EA30
EU76
EU147
EU79
LLU8

Qty.

Legend® 4-Wheel - LLI05 (Cont’d)

Replacement Parts

Description

Top Cover - Gray

Main Frame

Bottom Cover - White

Feed Mast w/O-Ring

Turbine Drive Shaft - Complete
Turbine Spacers - Set, | long, | short
Turbine Bearings

Turbine Shaft Shield

Turbine Cover w/Elbow

Hose - 7-3/4 in. length

Sweep Hose - Complete

Sweep Hose - Wear Ring
Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar

Sweep Hose - Adjustment Screw
- White !

Sweep Hose - Adjustment Screw
2

Ballast Float (White)

Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve
Debris Bag with Snaplock
Coarse Mesh Bag (Optional)
Fine Mesh Bag

Debris Valve

O-Ring for Feed Mast

O-Ring for Thrust Jet

Thrust Jet

Thrust Jet - Plate

Axle - Large Wheels

Axle Plate

Axle - Lock Washer

Wheel w/out Bearings

Wheel Bearings Only

Back-Up Valve

Wheel Screw - Plastic

Wheel - Rubber Tire

Wheel - Rubber Tire

Hose Clamp

Screw

Feed Hose - clear soft - 7 ft.-8 in.
Float - Feed Hose

Feet Hose - White - |1 ft.-2 in.
Swivel - Feed Hose

Adapter Hose - White - 8-1/2 in.
Mender Nut - plastic - feed hose
Wall Fitting - Complete
Pressure Relief Valve for Wall Fitting
Screen - Wall Fitting

Quick Disconnect Adapter
Wheel - Plastic Washer

Gears - for Back-Up Valve

Thrust Jet Repair Kit includes: EI8,
ECI30, ECI35

Screw for EA40 and ECI110

Axle Bolt

Snap Fit Vac Tube Posts

Nut & Bolt - Feed Mast to Vac Tube

Venturi Jet

uUs
List

72.18
1125.12
57.34
40.05
31.27
2.24
30.61
6.90
11.43
1.63
3048
10.74
3.23

2.63

247

5.09
4.19
43.96
43.31
CALL
3.17
1.38
2.36
10.81
4.6l
4.30
1.73
2.80
13.62
16.90
83.69
8.56
10.95
10.98
2.40
2.60
36.66
592
35.29
13.02
4.61
6.80
31.20
12.24
8.49
4.12
5.05
71.46

5.57

1.91
2.75
5.08
4.89

10.04

Can.
List

80.84
1260.13
64.22
44.86
35.02
2.51
34.28
773
12.80
1.83
34.14
12.03
3.62

2.95

2.77

5.70
4.69
49.24
48.51
CALL
3.55
1.55
2.64
12.11
5.16
4.82
1.94
3.14
15.25
18.93
93.73
9.59
12.26
12.30
2.69
291
41.06
6.63
39.52
14.58
5.16
7.62
3494
13.71
9.51
4.61
5.66
80.04

6.24

2.14
3.08
5.69
5.48
11.24

Item ';::: Qty. Description IE:sst ‘I:.?s'::.
53 EU80 2 Screw - Cover to Frame 4.05 4.54
Ell I Housing Body 4430  49.62
El2 I Housing Top 24.53 2747
EI3 I O-Ring for Housing Body 1.38 1.55
El4 I O-Ring for Gear Assembly 1.38 1.55
EI5 I Screw for Housing Body - 6-Pk 4.46 5.00
EGIS I Gears - for Back-Up Valve 7146  80.04
E21 I O-Ring for Wall Fitting - 2-Pk 3.32 3.72
E25 | Pressure Relief Valve 12.24 13.71
E24 I Screen - Wall Fitting 8.49 9.51
E23 I Quick Disconnect Adapter 4.12 4.6l
EUI6 | Fine Mesh Bag CALL CALL
EU9 | Debris Valve 3.7 3.55
EC80 | Turbine Bearings - 2-Pk 30.61 34.28
EC60 4 Wheel Bearings - 2-Pk 1690 1893
EC86 | Turbine Shaft - Complete 31.27  35.02
EB5L I Sweep Tail - Complete 3048 34.14
EC6L 2 Wheel (Large) 13.62 15.25
LLCI 2 Tires (4-Wheel only) 10.95 12.26
LL206N Kit includes 334.19 37429
EUI6 | Fine Mesh Bag CALL CALL
EC86 I Turbine Shaft Complete 31.27  35.02
EC65 4 Axles 4.30 4.82
EU9 I Debris Valve 3.7 3.55
EBSL I Sweep Hose w/Clamp 3048  34.14
EC80 I Turbine Bearings - 2-Pk 30.61 34.28
EC6L 4 Wheel (Large) 13.62 15.25
LLCI 4 Tires (4-Wheel only) 10.95 12.26
EC60 4 Bearings - 2-Pk 1690 1893
EA20 | Ballast Float (White) 5.09 5.70
LL209 Kit includes 279.23 312.74
D45 2 White Feed Hose 10 in. 3121 3496
D50 I Clear Feed Hose 10 in. CALL CALL
EDIOP 10  Floats 5.92 6.63
D05 3 Swivels CALL CALL
EIO I Back-Up Valve 83.69 9373
LLUI I Adaptor Hose - White 8-1/2 in. 4.6l 5.16
EDIS 7 Mender Nuts 6.80 762
EW22 I Wall Fitting - Complete 3120 3494
EBIO I Wear Ring 10.74 12.03
LLU82 2  Snap Fittings 5.08 5.69
370017 Sweep Hose Scrubber 2.66 2.98
JVP8 Pressure Stick w/o Gauge 26.05 29.18
(I)so%%qr' Pressure Gauge 36.79 41.20
EUI3 Step Deflector 6596  73.88

* Recommended

for stock.

' For use on units manufactured before 8-01-05.

2 For use on units manufactured after 8-01-05.
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Automatic Pool Cleaner Parts

Kreepy Krauly® Legend®
LL505G and LL505GG Replacement Parts
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Item

Pentair Water
Pool and Spa®
- uUs Can. Part N uUs Can.
. Description List List Item No. Qty. Description List List
LEGEND 4 WHEEL REPLACEMENT PARTS 32 EBI5 5  Hose Clamp 2.40 2.69
Top Cover 75.36  84.40 33 EC40 7 Screw 2.60 291
Main Frame 1125.12 1260.13 34 360005 4 Hub Cap 3.92 4.39
Main Frame - Grey 887.11  993.56 34 360013 4 Hub Cap - Grey 3.92 439
Bottom Cover 55.13 61.75 35 LLD50 | Feed Hose - Soft - 10 ft. CALL  CALL
Bottom Cover - Grey 55.14 61.76 35 LLD50PM | Feed Hose - Grey Soft - 10 ft. 45.16 50.58
Feed Mast w/O-Ring - White 40.05  44.86 36 EDIOP 10 Float - Feed Hose 5.92 6.63
Feed Mast w/O-Ring - Grey 48.68 54.52 36 LLDIOPM 10 Float - Feed Hose - Grey 752 8.42
Turbine Drive Shaft - Complete 31.27 35.02 37 LLD45 2 Feed Hose - White - 10 ft. CALL  CALL
Turbine Spacers 2.24 2.51 37 LLD45PM 2 Feed Hose - Grey - 10 ft. 33.23 3722
Turbine Bearings 30.61 34.28 38 EDO5 2 Swivel - Feed Hose 13.02 14.58
Turbine Shaft Shield 6.90 7.73 38 LLDO5PM 2 Swivel - Feed Hose - Grey 19.00 21.28
Turbine Cover w/Elbows 1143 12.80 39 LUl | Adapter Hose - White 461 516
8-1/2in. . ’
Turbine/Venturi Hose 1.63 .83
7-3/4 in. length g . 39 LLUIPM | Adapter Hose - White 515 5.77
8-1/2in. - Grey . .
Turbine/Venturi Hose 224 251
7-3/4in. length - Grey : . 40 EDI5 8  Mender Nut - Plastic - Feed Hose 6.80 7.62
Sweep Hose - Complete 30.48 34.14 40 LLDISPM 8 nende"GNUt - Plastic - Feed 43| 483
ose - Gre
Sweep Hose - Complete - Grey 44.98 50.38 Y
41 EW22 I Wall Fitting 31.20 34.94
Sweep Hose - Wear Ring 10.74 12.03
41 LLW22PM I Wall Fitting - Grey 43.15 48.33
Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar 3.23 3.62
41 E25 | Pressure Relief Valve - White 12.24 13.71
Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar - Grey 6.67 747
41 LL25PM | Pressure Relief Valve - Grey 12.67 14.19
Sweep Hose - Adjustment Screw 247 2.77
42 E24 I Screen - Wall Fitting 8.49 9.51
Ballast Float 5.09 5.70
43 E23 | Quick Disconnect Adapter 4.12 4.6l
Ballast Float - Grey 7.39 8.28 5
uick Disconnect Adapter -
Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve 4.19 4.69 43 LL23PM I Grey 2 8.14 9.12
Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve - Grey  5.69 6.37 44 EC64 4 Wheel - Plastic Washer 5.05 5.66
Coarse Mesh Bag Sweep Hose Weight (Optional -
(Optional - not shown) 4331 485l - EHoSC | preep Fose WWeig (©p 1334 1494
Coarse Mesh Bag - Grey Collar 4405 4934 46 EGIS | Gears —for Back-Up Valve 7146 80.04
(Optional - not shown)
Thrust Jet Repair Kit — Includes:
Fine Mesh Bag - Mechanical Lock ~ 43.96 49.24 47 ECI3I I ECI30,JECI35Pand EI8 5.57 6.24
Fine Mesh Bag - Grey - Th Repair Kit — Includes:
£ 4397 49.25 rust Jet Repair Kit - Includes:
Mechanical Lock 47 360014 | ECI30, LLCI35 and EI9 21.37 23.93
Elar;:::::h Bag - Velcro Brand CALL  CALL 48 EA30 5  Screw for EA40 and ECI10 1.91 2.14
49 370017 | Sweep Hose - Scrubber 2.66 298
Fine Mesh Bag - Velcro Brand CALL CALL
Fastener - Grey 50 EU147 2 Snap Fit Vac Tube Posts 5.08 5.69
Debris Valve 3.17 3.55 50 LLU147G 2 Snap Fit Vac Tube Posts - Grey 5.45 6.10
O-Ring for Feed Mast 1.38 1.55 5] EUT79 | Nut&Bolt—Feed Mast to Vac 4.89 5.48
Tube . :
O-Ring for Thrust Jet 2.36 2.64
52 LLU8 2 VenturiJets 10.04 11.24
Thrust Jet 10.81 12.11
52 LLUSG 2 VenturiJets — Grey 12.28 13.75
Thrust Jet - Plate 4.6l 5.16
53 EU80 4 Screw - Top and Bottom Cover 4.05 4.54
Thrust Jet - Plate - Grey 9.73 10.90
54 360008 I Clip Hose - for 360002 6.12 6.85
Axle - Large Wheels 4.30 4.82
54 360015 I Clip Hose - Grey - for 36000 6.11 6.84
Axle Plate 1.73 1.94
ACCESSORIES
Axle Screw w/Lock Washer 4.21 4.72
i EH09C | Sweep Hose Weight (Optional) 13.34 14.94
Wheel w/Out Bearings 13.35 14.95
LL209 I Legend Hose Kit 27923 31274
Wheel Bearings - Only 16.90 18.93
. 370017 Sweep Hose Scrubber 2.59 290
Wheel Screw Plastic 8.56 9.59
. Jvpg Pressure Stick w/o Gauge 25.33 28.37
Wheel Screw Plastic - Grey 9.27 10.38
15060-
Back-up Valve 83.69 93.73 0000T Pressure Gauge 36.79 41.20
Back-upVaIve - Grey 114.05 127.74 EUI3 Step Deflector 64.13 71.83
Wheel - Rubber Tire 10.98 12.30
Wheel - Grey Tire 10.97 12.29

Part

360003
LLUI45N
360010
360004
360011
LLU6
LLU6G
EC86
EC83
EC80
EA40
ECII0

ECI20

LLCI20G

EB5L
LLB5G
EBIO
EB25
LLB25PM
370198
EA20
LLA20G
EHO7
LLHO7PM

EUI5

EUISG

360002

360009

EUI6

EUI6G

EU9
EU7
EI8
ECI30
ECI35
LLCI35G
EC65
EC70
370258Z
360006
EC60
EC55
LLC55PM
EIO
LLIOPM
360007
360012

Qty.

Kreepy Krauly® Legend® (Cont’d)
LL505G and LL505GG Replacement Parts

Product on page 6.

>
[
-
(=)
3
8
g
)
1
(-]
=
&
o
)
-
o
‘
1
o
‘
-
7




5' Hose
6' Hose
;y

—15"

6' Hose

l_ 18" _]
15"—-|

\mﬂ

® W f
TN
LY —
® X (\\\\ W 8 .MW
C @\(\) 2 2
: ) Q\\ ) L
S : :

INSTALL CAP INSIDE IN

ADD IN HOSE LENGTHS AS NEEDED.
REMOVE ONE LENGTH FOR SMALLER POOLS.

4 \ \\ - %
25 N/
AN
6.
@ ,@ ?{'n
@ L oPRN
S
@
Pressure Test:
&
6 H
t

©)
/Floa
L_ 6'H

@ |33

= O . N o O @

X R 0 ”» 3
A SRy e
W . @w w..l%@ I%!i?’h.“lnlﬁé“%"b AV AN

SO #.ﬁg‘wmﬂsﬂwwwu /‘4 . u ®
@1@ © \J M\ﬂ% = AN ‘
<Ay )

VAR )
7/ 0 N A Dy
4 i. ///4
- 7 3
& i e,.wAw 0 =
© (—

\
.
By
I
g
\0
S\ / .
- :||” ?8 y

Replacement Parts

Wall Fitting
\ le—15

Legend®Il - LX 2000

®
@ A
>
@
\ @
@ Q

€D

e (T
P o
(@
@

’» Pentair Water
Pool and Spa®

sjied J3ued|) |00d dljewolny




Legend®Il - LX 2000 (Cont’d)

3
Replacement Parts 5
Pentair Water 8
Pool and Spa® :f.
(o]
Part . US Can. Part A US Can.
Item No. Qty. Description List List Item No. Qty. Description List List -ou
LEGEND Il - LX 2000 REPLACEMENT PARTS H2 * LXI10 Back Up Valve - Low Pressure 86.13 96.47 o
| LXU5G Top Cover - Gray 72.18 80.84 H2 LXI1 Back Up Valve - Housing 44.30 49.62 ;
2 LXUI45N Main Frame (Legend Il only) CALL CALL H2 El2 Back Up Valve - Top Cover 24.53 2747 f?
3 EUION Bottom Cover 57.34 64.22 in:li;le EI3 Back Up Valve - Housing O-Ring 1.38 1.55 g
4% LXU6 Feed Mast w/O-Ring & Swivel 43.03  48.19 o
. i inside El4 Back Up Valve - O-Ring Gear 138 1.55 -
5 EC86 Turbine Drive Shaft - Complete 31.27 35.02 H2 Assembly . .
Turbine Spacers - Set, | long, _ : )
6 EC83 | T, P: g 2.24 2.51 H2 ElS 6 gzzl;Up Valve - Screw Housing 4.46 5.00 )
‘
7 EC80 2 Turbine Bearings 30.61 34.28 inside -
Ho * LX16 Back Up Valve - Gear Assembly 7146  80.04 (%]
8 EA40 Turbine Shaft Shield 6.90 773
9 LXCllo Turbine Cover w/Elbows 2002 2242 H3  LXDIO Feed Hose Float 527 590
1 ECI20 Hose - 7-3/4 in. 1.63 1.83 H5 LX17 Feed Hose - 6 ft. Section 21.68 24.28
12 EB5L Sweep Hose - Complete 30.48 34.14 H4 LXI18 Feed Hose - 2 ft. Section 9.54 10.68
13 EBIO 5  Sweep Hose - Wear Ring 10.74 12.03 Hé LX20 2 ;eoez‘;;bse Mender w/O-Ring 443 496
14 EB25 S Hose - /Coll 3.23 3.62
weep Hose - Jet w/Collar H7ELXI9 Feed Hose Swivel 1817 2035
S Hose - Adjustment S
15 EB20 2 C\gpPnOseTAGUSIMENTSAEW 563 295 Her  LXW22 Wall Fitting - Complete 2620 2934
i H8 E21 2 Wall Fitting O-rin, 332 372
15 370198 2 oweepHose- Adjustment 247 277 Excallle
Screw - SS H8 E23 Wall Fitting Adapter 4.12 4.6
16 EA20 Ballast Float - White 5.09 5.70 inside
H8 E24 Wall Fitting Screen 849 9.51
17 EHO7 4  Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve 4.19 4.69
18 360002 Debris Bag with Snaplock 4396 49.24 inﬁige LX25 x:lav'LFi“ins - Pressure Relief 1228 13.75
18 EUI5 C Mesh Bag (Optional 43.31 48.51
oarse Mesh Bag (Opiona) H9 LX26 Pressure Tester 18.57 20.80
18 EUI6 Fine Mesh Bag CALL  CALL
LEGEND Il HOSE KIT - LX209*
20 EU9 Debris Valve 3.17 3.55
LX209 Kit includes 41541  465.26
21 EU7 O-Ring for Feed Mast 1.38 (855}
LX26 | Pressure Tester 18.57 20.80
22 EI8 O-Ring for Thrust Jet 2.36 2.64
LX18 | 2 ft. Hose Section 9.54 10.68
23 ECI30 2 ThrustJet 10.81 12.11
LX20 12 Mender Nuts 4.43 4.96
24 ECI35 2 ThrustJet - Plate 4.61 5.16
LXI9 4 Swivels 18.17 20.35
25 ECé65 Axle - Large Wheels 4.30 4.82
LX17 4 6 ft. Hose Section 21.68 24.28
26 EC70 2 Axle Plate 1.73 1.94
LXDI0 7 Hose Floats 5.27 5.90
27 EC45 5  Axle - Lock Washer 2.80 3.14
LX10 I Back-Up Valve 86.13 96.47
28%* EC6L Wheel w/out Bearings 13.62 15.25
LXW22 I Wall Fitting - Complete 26.20 29.34
29 EC60 2 Wheel Bearings Only 16.90 18.93
LEGEND Il TUNE-UP KIT - LX205*
30 EC55 5  Wheel Screw - Plastic 8.56 9.59
LX205 Kit includes 305.66  342.34
31 LXCI Tire - Legend Il 10.95 12.26
EUI6 | Fine Mesh Bag CALL  CALL
32 EBIS 2 Hose Clamp 2.40 2.69
s tor Turbine Beari EU9 | Debris Valve 3.7 3.55
crew for Turbine Bearings,
33 EC40 10 Thrust Jet < 2.60 291 EC80 | Turbine Bearings - 2-Pk 30.61 34.28
34 EC40 10 Screw for Bottom Cover 2.60 291 EC60 4 Wheel Bearings - 2-Pk 16.90 18.93
35 EC64 2 Wheel - Plastic Washer 5.05 5.66 EC86 I Turbine Shaft - Complete 3127 35.02
36 EH09C Sweep Hose Weight (optional) 13.34 1494 EBSL I Sweep Tail - Complete 3048 3414
ir Kit, i . EC6L 2 Wheel (L 13.62 15.25
37 ECI3I 'El':lé‘uE::Jr;oRE?;gé(lt, includes: 557 6.24 eel (Large)
’ g NOT SHOWN
38 EA0 5  SarewforLXClIO 191 2.4 370017 Sweep Hose Scrubber 266 298
39 EU76 2 AxleBolt 2.75 3.08
40 EU147 2 Snap Fit Vac Tube Posts 5.08 5.69 * Recommended for stock.
a B Nut & Bolt - Feed Mast to Vac AGE e " For use on unfts manufactured before 8-01-05.
Tube 2 For use on units manufactured before 8-01-05.
42 LXU8 2 VenturiJet 17.59 19.70

43 EU80 2 Screw - Cover to Frame 4.05 4.54




Kreepy Krauly® Legend®Il

(7]
-
S LX5000G and LX5000GG Replacement Parts
3 Pentair Water
[ = Pool and Spa®
o @
-]
= Y T =
3 g Pressure Tester f —
- Mender Back-Up Valve Rilees
m Nut T J
U 15" L
g |-— &' Hose _,I 4 _[
S Mender Nut REMOVE ONE LENGTH{FOR SVALLER PoOLS o Hose
g Wall Fiting Swivel
<t \ |._15.. __I\ / /F\cal 15”_—|

11— A .

i)

Part Ay uUs Can. Part e uUs Can.
Item No. Qty. Description List List Item No. Qty. Description List List
KREEPY KRAULY LEGEND Il REPLACEMENT PARTS " EBSL | %v;f:;lggse- 3048 3414
| 360003 I Top Cover 75.36 84.40 s u
weep Hose -
2 LXUI45N | Main Frame CALL CALL It LEESS ! Complete - Grey 44.98 50.38
2 360016 I Main Frame Grey 1116.91 1250.94 12 EBIO 9  Sweep Hose - Wear 10.74 12.03
Ring : .
3 360004 I Bottom Cover 55.13 61.75 s ,
weep Hose - Jet w.
3 36001 |  Bottom Cover Grey 55.14 61.76 E EB2S | Collar B2 gLz
Feed Mast w/O-Ring Sweep Hose - Jet w/
4 LXUé | & Swivel Grey 43.03 48.19 13 LLB25PM | Collar - Grey 6.67 747
Feed Mast w/O-Ring Sweep Hose
4 360017 I & Swivel 46.68 52.28 14 370198 | et S 2.47 2.77
5 EC86 | '(I':L‘l)rnlzi';itlzrive Shaft - 3127 35.02 15 EA20 | Ballast Float 5.09 5.70
15 LLA20G | Ballast Float - Grey 7.39 8.28
6 EC83 2 Turbine Spacers 2.24 2.51
Sweep Hose - Hose
7 EC80 2  Turbine Bearings 30,61 3428 16 EHO7 4 Seeve 419 4.69
8 EA40 | Turbine Shaft Shield 6.90 7.73 16 LLHO7PM 4 Sweep Hose - Hose 569 6.37
Sleeve - Grey
Turbine Cover w/
v IDElE ! Elbows 202 22 Coarse Mesh Bag
17 EUI5 I (Optional - not 43.31 48.51
I0A&B ECI20 2&]I Turbine/Venturi Hose 1.63 1.83 shown)

7-3/4 in. length
Coarse Mesh Bag-
Turbine/Venturi Hose 17 EUI5G | Grey Collar (Optional 44.05 49.34
WAEE e Al 7-3/4in. length - Grey A A5l - not shown)

Product on page 6.




Kreepy Krauly® Legend®Il (Cont’d)
LX5000G and LX5000GG Replacement Parts

Part us Can.

Item No. Qty. Description List List

KREEPY KRAULY LEGEND Il REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fine Mesh Bag - Mechanical

18 360002 | Lock 4396  49.24
18 360009 | z’;i}::isc:ﬁfgirey ; 4397 4925
I8 EUI6 | E:;i::::h Bag-VelcroBrand )1 caLL
18 EUIG | E'a’;:e':::h (B;‘rge , VR B e @
19 EU9 I Debris Valve 3.17 3.55
20 EU7 I O-ring for Feed Mast 1.38 1.55
21 EI8 | O-ring for Thrust Jet 2.36 2.64
22 ECI30 | Thrust Jet 10.81 12.11
23 ECI35 I Thrust Jet - Plate 4.6l 5.16
23 LLCI35G |  ThrustJet - Plate - Grey 9.73 10.90
24 EC65 4 Axle - Large Wheels 4.30 4.82
25 EC70 4 Axle Plate 1.73 1.94
26 370258Z 8  Axle Screw w/Lock Washer 4.21 4.72
27 360006 4 Wheel w/o Bearings 13.35 14.95
28 EC60 8  Wheel Bearings - Only 16.90 18.93
29 EC55 4 Wheel Screw - Plastic 8.56 9.59
29 LLC55PM 4 Wheel Screw - Plastic - Grey 9.27 10.38
30 360007 4 Wheel - Rubber Tire 10.98 12.30
30 360012 4 Wheel - Grey Tire 1097 12.29
3l 360005 4 Hub Cap 392 4.39
31 360013 4 Hub Cap - Grey 392 4.39
32 EBIS 7  Hose Clamp 2.40 2.69
33 EC40 7 Screw 2.60 291
34 EC64 4 Wheel - Plastic Washer 5.05 5.66
Thrust Jet Repair Kit,
35 ECI31 | includes: EC130, ECI35 5.57 6.24
and EI8
Thrust Jet Repair Kit - Grey,
35 360014 | includes: EC130, LLCI35 21.37 23.93
and EI9
36 EA30 5  Screw for EA40 and LXCI10 1.91 2.14
37 EUI147 2 Snap Fit Vac Tube Posts 5.08 5.69
37 LUMIG 2 Z"r“‘e‘; Fic Vac Tube Posts - 545 610
3 ey g lekBolt-FeedMastio g9 54
39 LXU8 2 VenturiJets 17.59 19.70
40 EUSO 4 f:cgj;”r = UEEE eI 405 454
41 370017 I Sweep Hose - Scrubber 2.66 298
- EHOC | fg;:';r';f‘im'f:;n) 1334 1494
42 360008 I Clip Hose for 360002 6.12 6.85
Py 360015 | ClipHose - Grey - for 611 684

360009

Pentair Water
Pool and Spa®
Part s us Can.
Item No. Qty. Description List List

LX10 REPLACEMENT PARTS

Back-Up Valve - Low

H2 LXI10 | 86.13 96.47
Pressure
H2 360018 | BackUpValve-Low 8639 9676
Pressure - Grey
H2 Els ¢ Dack-UpValve - Screw 446 5.00
Housing Body
Inside Back-Up Valve - Housing
H2 EI3 | O-Ring 1.38 1.55
Inside Back-Up Valve - O-Ring Gear
2 El4 | Assembly 1.38 1.55
Inside Back-Up Valve - Gear
H2 LXI6 | Assembly 71.46 80.04
H3 LXDI0 7  Feed Hose Float - White 5.27 5.90
H3 360019 7  Feed Hose Float - Grey 13.47 15.09
H4  1xig | FeedHose-White-2ft. 954 1068
Section
H4 360021 | FeedHose-Grey-2fc 981 1099
Section
H5 Lxi7 4 FeedHose-White-6ft. 2168 2428
Section
Hs 360020 4 eedHose-Grey-6fc 2723 3050

Section

Feed Hose Mender - White
Hé LX20 12 Ww/O-ring #0252 4.43 4.96

Feed Hose Mender - Grey

Hé 360022 12 W/O-ring #0253 1.71 13.12

H7 LX19 4  Feed Hose Swivel - White 18.17  20.35

H7 360023 4  Feed Hose Swivel - Grey 43.62 4885

Hs LXW22 | WaI.I Fitting Complete - 2620  29.34

White

H8 360024 I Wall Fitting Complete - Grey ~ 31.57  35.36
'";ige E23 | WallFitting Adapter - White ~ 4.12 4.6l
'S4 LM | WallFitting Adapter -Grey 814 9.12
'"ljige E2l 2pk Wall Fitting O-ring 12 3N
'"lf:ge E24 I Wall Fitting Screen 849 95l
Inside Wall Fitting - Valve Assembly

Hs LX25 [ White 12.28 13.75
Inside 360025 | Wall Fitting - Valve Assembly 2712 3037

H8 - Grey

H9 LX26 | Pressure Tester 18.57  20.80

ACCESSORIES

Sweep Hose Weight

EH09C | ) 1334 1494
(optional)

LX509 Feed Hose Complete - Grey ~ 454.92  509.51

LX209 Feed hose Complete - White 41541  465.26
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Legend® Platinum - LLIO5SPM
Legend® Platinum Truck Series - LLIOSPMT

Replacement Parts

’*’anhﬁr“kuer
Pool and Spa®
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Legend® Platinum - LLIO5SPM
Legend® Platinum Truck Series - LLIOSPMT

Replacement Parts (Cont’d)

>
[=
(=g
g
8
-
L ohd
(o]
Part L us Can. Part o us Can. 0
Item No. Qty. Description List List Item No. Qty. Description List List 8
LEGEND PLATINUM REPLACEMENT PARTS 30 EIO0 Back-Up Valve - White 83.69 93.73 —
I LLUSPM Top Cover - Grey 10197 11421 30%  LLIOPM Back-Up Valve - Grey 11405 12774 (@]
| * LLUSPMTY .ll’_latirg:um Truc:( S$riltles 17998 20158 3l EC55 5 Wheel Screw - Plastic - White 8.56 9.59 g
op ~-over only, Tellow 30 LLC55PM 5 Wheel Screw - Plastic - Grey 927 1038 =
I*  LLUSPMTR Placinum Truck Series 17998 20158 2% LLCIPM Tire - Platinum - White nR 2500 o
Top Cover only, Red -
Platinum Truck Series 32%* LLCIPMG Tire - Platinum - Grey 2227 24.94 -
*
I HMUBAsIE Top Cover only, Gray BR2) R 33 EBIS 2 Hose Clamp 240 2.69 [N
[+ LLUSPMTW Platinum Truck Series 17998 201.58 34 EC40 10 Screw 2.60 291 :
Top Cover only, White v
- 35 ED50 Feed Hose - Clear soft 36.66 41.06
2 LLUI45NPMG Main Frame 887.12  993.57 7 ft.-8in.
2 LLUI45NPM Main Frame - White 887.12  993.57 35% LLD50PM ;eft:dal-l_ose - Grey soft 45.16 50.58
3 EUION Bottom Cover - White 57.34 64.22 ~gin.
3 LLUIONG Bottom Cover - Grey 5734 64.22 36 EDIOP Float For Feed Hose - White 592 6.63
*
4% LLUG Feed Mast w/O-Ring - White 40.05 44.86 36 LLDIOPM Float For Feed Hose - Grey 7.52 8.42
4% LLU6G Feed Mast w/O-Ring - Grey 48.68 54.52 37 ED45 Feed Hose - |1 ft.-2 in. - White 35.29 39.52
* - 2in. -
5 EC86 Turbine Drive Shaft - Complete 31.27 35.02 & (ULBXEFF [Rezil e (1) el i, = Eiy B2 T2
Turbine § St |1 38 EDO5 Swivel - Feed Hose - White 13.02 14.58
6 ECs3 | urbine Spacers - Set, | long, 224 251
| short 38* LLDO5PM Swivel - Feed Hose - Grey 19.00 21.28
7 EC80 2 Turbine Bearings 30.61 34.28 39 LLUI Adapter Hose 8-1/2 in. - White 4.6 S5.16
8 EA40 Turbine Shaft Shield - White 6.90 773 39 LLUIPM Adapter Hose 8-1/2 in. - Grey 5.15 5.77
9 ECII0 Turbine Cover w/Elbow - White 1143 12.80 40 EDI5 2 Mender Nut - plastic - White 6.80 7.62
1 ECI20 Hose - 7-3/4 in. length - White 1.63 1.83 40 * LLDI5PM 2 Mender Nut - plastic - Grey 431 4.83
1 LLCI20G Hose - 7-3/4 in. length - Grey 2.24 2.51 41*  LLW22PM Wall Fitting - Grey 43.15 48.33
12 EBSL \S;/v:i:[e: Hose - Complete - 3048 34.14 41 EW22 Wall Fitting - White 31.20 34.94
41 LL25PM Pressure Relief Valve - Grey 12.67 14.19
* R .
2 LiEse SesplbicselCompleeiGley 4498 5038 41 E25 Pressure Relief Valve - White 12.24 13.71
13 EBIO 5 Sweep Hose - Wear Ring 10.74 12.03 0 £24 Screen - Wall Fitcing 849 9.51
Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar - P
14 EB25 White 3828 3.62 s LL23PM Quick Disconnect Adapter 8.14 9.12
- Grey
Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar s
14 LLB25PM ~Grey 6.67 747 3 £23 9\;};!:tle?lsconnect Adapter 412 461
15 EB20 2 ?vx:ﬁ:l oo Adilsteniieey) 2.63 295 44 EC64 2 Wheel - Plastic Washer 5.05 5.66
s 370198 ?vsv:fp Hose - Adjustment Screw 247 277 45 EGI5 -(I-E:ars -JforRBaclf-LlJ(p': Yalve 71.46 80.04
46 rust Jet Repair Kit includes: 557 6.24
16 EA20 Ballast Float - White 5.09 5.70 el (White) EI8, ECI30, ECI35
16 LLA20G Ballast Float - Grey 7.39 8.28 Thrust Jet Repair Kit includes:
E—— 46 LLCI3IG (Grey) 18, EC130G. LLCI3sG 2136 2392
weep Hose - Hose Sleeve -
v ERCG 4 White AP /o — s ScrewforEA4OorLLA40Gand o 5,
s H Hose S| ECI10 or LLCI10PM : :
weep Hose - Hose Sleeve
17 LLHO7PM 4 ey 569 637 48 EUT6 2 AxleBolt 275 308
18 360002 Debris Bag with Snaplock 43.96 49.24 49 EUI47 2 Snap Fit Vac Tube Posts - White 5.08 5.69
! ' i i - 4 A
8 360009 gfg,'-,s Bag with Snaplock 397 4925 49 LLUI47G 2 Snap Fit Vac Tube Posts - Grey 5.45 6.10
Nut & Bolt - Feed Mast to
50 EU79 4.89 548
- Whi Vac Tub
18 EUIS Coarse Mesh Bag - White 331 4850 ac Tube
olflar 51 LLU8 2 Venturi Jet - White 10.04 11.24
18 EUI5G Coarse Mesh Bag - Grey Collar 44.05 49.34 5] LLUSG 2 Venturi Jet - Grey 12.28 13.75
18 EUI6 Fine Mesh Bag - White Collar CALL CALL 52 EUSO 2 Screw - Cover to Frame 405 454
18 EUI6G Fine Mesh Bag - Grey Collar CALL CALL 53 LLUSIPM Front Bumper - White 2079 2328
2 2% Db Vel Bl ERE 53 LLUSIPMG Front Bumper - Grey 2480 2778
21 EU7 O-Ring for Feed Mast 1.38 1.55 NOT SHOWN
2 El8 O-Ring for Thrust Jec 256 2 370017 Sweep Hose Scrubber 2.66 2.98
2 LLCI30PM 2 Thrust Jecs - White 545 610 JvP8 Pressure Stick w/o Gauge 26.05 29.18
2 e 2 linsiks- Gy B2 L 15060-0000T Pressure Gauge for VP8 %79 4120
2 ECI35 2 Thrust et Plates - White 461 s16 LL209 Complete Hose Kit, White 27923 31274
24 LICI3G 2 Thrust et Plates - Grey 278 050 LL209PMG Complete Hose Kit, Grey 50995 57114
25 EC65 Axle - Large Wheels 430 4.82
26 EC70 2 AxlePlate 1.73 1.94 * Recommended for stock.
27 EC45 5 Axle - Lock Washer 2.80 314 ' For use on units manufactured before 8-01-05.
28 % LLC6PM Wheel w/out Bearings - White 34.87 39.05 ? For use on units manufactured after 8-01-05.
28 LLC6PMG Wheel w/out Bearings - Grey 34.87 39.05
29 EC60 2 Wheel Bearings 16.90 18.93

Product on page 17.
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Legend® 3-Wheel (Cont’d)

>
[=
Replacement Parts 5
Pentair Water =
Pool and Spa® )
(o]
Part L. us Can. Part L. us Can. by v}
Item No. Qty. Description List List Item No. Qty. Description List List )
(=)
LEGEND 3 WHEEL REPLACEMENT PARTS 38 EDO5 Swivel - Feed Hose 13.02  14.58 —
- ) (@]
| LLU6 Feed Mast w/O-Ring 40.05 44.86 39 LLUI :—ds[z‘»t;r Hose - White - 4.6 516 f?
Turbine Drive Shaft - ’ ()
2 EC86 3127 35.02 )
Complete 40 EDIS 2 Mender Nut - plastic - feed 6.80 762 3
Turbine Spacers - Set hose -~
3 EC83 : I long, | short 224 231 41 EW22 Wall Fitting - Complete 3120 3494 b -]
4 EC80 2 Turbine Bearings 30.61 34.28 42 E24 Screen - Wall Fitting 8.49 9.51 2
(o2
5 EA40 Turbine Shaft Shield 6.90 7.73 43 E23 Quick Disconnect Adapter 4.12 4.61 (7,]
6 ECIIO Turbine Cover w/Elbow 1143 12.80 44 ECé64 2 Wheel - Plastic Washer 5.05 5.66
7 ECI20 Turbir-\e Cover Hose 1.63 1.83 45 EHO09C Sweep Hose Weight 13.34 14.94
7-3/4 in. length
46 EGI5 Gears - for Back-Up Valve 7146  80.04
8 ECI20 Jet - Hose - 7-3/4 in. length 1.63 1.83
Thrust Jet Repair Kit
9 EB5L Sweep Hose - Complete 3048  34.14 47 ECI3I includes: E18, ECI30, 5.57 6.24
ECI35
10 EBIO 5 Sweep Hose - Wear Ring 10.74 12.03
48 EA30 5 Screw for EA40 and ECI10 1.91 2.14
1 EB25 Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar 3.23 3.62
S o o 49 EU76 2K Axle Bolt 2.75 3.08
weep Hose - Adjustment
12 EB20 2 Screw - White ! 2.63 295 50 EU147 2 Snap Fit Vac Tube Posts 5.08 5.69
12 370198 2 Sweep Hosze - Adjustment 247 277 5| EU79 Nut & Bolt - Feed Mast to 489 548
Screw - SS Vac Tube
13 EA20 Ballast Float - White 5.09 5.70 52 LLU8 2 Venturi Jet 10.04  11.24
14 EHO7 4 Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve 4.19 4.69 53 EUSO 2 lS::f;;v; - Top Cover To 405 454
Coarse Mesh Bag
5 1 (Optional) bt Al 54 E21 2 O-Ring For Wall Fitting 332 3.72
15 EUI6 Fine Mesh Bag CALL  CALL TUNE-UP KIT (3-WHEEL) - LL205
17 EU9 Debris Valve 3.17 3.55 LL205 Kit includes 317.11 35516
18 EU7 O-Ring for Feed Mast 1.38 1.55 EB5L | Sweep Tail - Complete 3048 34.14
19 EI8 O-Ring for Thrust Jet 2.36 2.64 ECéL 3 Wheel - Large 13.62 1525
20 ECI30 2-Pk  Thrust Jet - Light Gray 10.81 12.11 ECI6 | Wheel - Small 796 8.92
21 ECI35 2-Pk  Thrust Jet - Plate 4.6l 5.16 EC60 4 Bearings - 2-Pk 1690 1893
22 EC65 Axle - Large Wheels 4.30 4.82 EC80 | Turbine Bearings - 2-Pk 30.61 34.28
23 EC70 2 Axle Plate 1.73 1.94 EC86 | Turbine Shaft - Complete 3127 35.02
24 EC36H Swing Axle Hardware Kit CALL CALL ECIO 3 Tires - Non-Ribbed 14.63 16.39
25 EC25 2 Spring - Swing Axle 2.36 2.64 EUI6 | Fine Mesh Bag CALL CALL
2% EC30 5 it;:lt:w For Spring To Swing 191 214 LEGEND HOSE KIT - LL209
LL209 Kit includes 27923 31274
Screw For Spring To
27 EC32 5 Bottom Covir ¢ o1 2.14 D45 2 White Feed Hose 10 in. 3121 3496
D50 | Clear Feed Hose 10 in. CALL CALL
28 EC45 5 Iégc;IBWasher For LLC36, 2.80 314
EDIOP 10 Floats 5.92 6.63
2 ECl6 ¥/heel - Smal For Swing 7% 892 D05 3 Swivels CALL CALL
30 EC6L Wheel w/out Bearings 13.62  15.25 EI0 : Back-Up Valve 8369 9373
31 EC60 2 Wheel Bearings Only 1690  18.93 LLUI I g‘dlgtl‘;r Hose - White 461 5.6
32 EI0 Back-Up Valve 83.69 9373 EDI5 7 Mender Nuts 6.80 762
3 BG5S Wheel Screw - Plastic 836 959 EW22 | WallFitting - Complete 3120 3494

Wheel - Rubber Tire .
34 ECIO (Non-ribbed) 14.63 16.39 EBIO | Wear Ring 10.74 12.03

3 EBIS 2 Hose Clamp 240 2.69 ' For use on units manufactured before 8-01-05.
36 EC40 10 Screw 2.60 291 2 For use on units manufactured after 8-01-05.

37 EDIOP Float - Feed Hose 5.92 6.63




Pentair Replacement Parts for Polaris®

’» Pentair Water

Pool and Spa®

Hose Kit - # LL209

[FRST 10-FOOT]
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Pentair  Polaris us Can Pentair  Polaris us Can
Item Part Part  Qty. Description B _ Item Part Part  Qty. Description 5 L
List List List List
No. No. No. No.
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR POLARIS I5  EC65 cé5 Axle - Large (Rear) 430 482
| EC45 c45 5 tzt;leasher for 2.80 314 16 EC70 C70 Axle Plate 1.73 1.94
E———— 17  EC86 C86 2”"9 Sb*;af; . 3127 3502
2 ECI6 Clé A"‘Ia cel-SWINg 796 892 ssemble
xie 18 LCé c6 Wheel - Large 1320 1478
3 EC60 C60 2 Ball Bearing 1690  18.93 )
19 ECIO  CIIO Turbine Cover w/ 43 12.80
4 EIO G52 Back-up Valve 83.69 9373 Elbow ’ ’
5 EGIS NJA (Bile:Ja://-\lssembly- 7146 80.04 20 LAl6 Al6 Sand/Silt Bag 27.79 3112
ave 21 LAI5 Al5 Leaf Bag 4331 4851
6 EC25 C25 2 Spring for LC36 2.36 2.64 Ball Bearings -
Screw for EC25 & 22 EC80 C80 2 Ta " earings 3061 3428
7 EC30 C30 5 A“IZ‘” or ° 191 2.14 urbine
. 23 ECI30 N/ 2 ThrustJet 08 1211
8 E3R C2 5 ;zr:)‘,” lerZeb & 191 2.4 24 ECI35  NA 2 JetPlate 46l 516
Hardware Kit For 25 EI8 N/A 2 O-Ringfor ECI30 236 2.64
9 EC3H - NA LC36 CALL  CALL 2% ECI3I  CI3l Thrust Jet Repair Kit 557 624
10 EC55 C55 5 Wheel Screw 8.56 9.59 27 EA20 A20 Ballast Float (White) 5.09 5.70
1" EC40 c40 0 ?;:;Zlvz:fscg}é\f?’/g\lw 260 291 28 EA30 A30 5 Screw for EA40 1.91 2.14
29 EA40 A40 Turbine Shaft Shield 690 773
12 ECIO clo Tire for LC6 1463 1639 )
Clam for § 30 EB2S  BS g‘”lelep HoseJetwith 5,3 3¢
13 EBIS BIS 2 amp for sweep 240 269 onar
Hose
4  ECI20  Cl20 I 163 183

7-3/4 in. Length




Pentair Replacement Parts for Polaris® (Cont’d)

1
Replacement Parts 5
. Polaris . Polaris N
Pentair .. uUs Can. Pentair L. us Can. =S
Item Part No. Part Qty. Description List List Item Part No. Part Qty. Description List List ain
No. No. (o]
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR POLARIS 370173 9-100- | FeedPipe w/o Timer 1497 1677 0
3 EBIO BIO 5 WearRing 1074 12,03 7003 ;(38?') — g
B mpeller )
n EBSL B5 E:"fmeg’lzgse 3048 3414 370174 PIS ' pump 2777 3110 =L
3 EDIOP DI0 Floatfor Feed Hoses 592 6.63 370176 9-100- HubCap- 092 103 o
: 114 (380/360/340)
34 EDO5 D20 Swivel Feed Hose 13.02 14.58 9-100 g
3 LUl NA Adapter Hose - " - 370177 AL | Collar, Bag Tie- (360)  2.32 260 =
Whie 8-1/2 in. 9-100 Wheel, Double-Side )
36 EDIS DI5 2 Mender Nut 6.80 7.62 370178 1008 ' (380360) 13.34 1494 e
37 EC64 Cé4 2 Wheel Washer 5.05 5.66 9-100 Wheel. Single-Sid
-100- , Single-Side -
38 EHOIC B2 Weight Sweep Hose  13.34 1494 T 16 ' (3801360) gy (kP ;’U
39 LBO3 N/A Collar Hose Jet 2.51 2.8l 9-100- Transfer Pully -
/4 &5 ot 4 Disposable Sand/ 0 557 370180 1007 | 8257356%3)& Assy. - 22.60 25.31 s’"
Silt Bag ’ .
-100- “tting - 370184 KI5 | Leaf Bag- (280)° 4331 4851
4 EW22 o wall Fiting 320 3494 o100 eaf Bag - (260)
P 370185 o | LeafBag-(380/360)° 4331 485l
2 B2l g SRR 32 3n
WYallETEing 370186 9100- 5 Ecipss-(380/360) 092 103
reen for Wall 5107
“ E24 ol 849 93l Plug 1/8 in. NPTM
Wal itt_ ouick 370187 P20 I Pu“rﬁp n- ' 2.09 2.34
al Itting Quic
X 2 GHIB Disconnect Adapter Az el 9-100- Feed Hose IFT -
o 370189 AE L 360) 408 457
LD24 D24 4 uizlang or & 1.83 2.05 AdiScrew
370198 B20 I Sweep Hose - 247 277
TUNE-UP KIT - L205P
(380/360/280/180)
L205P A49 Kit includes 189.25 211.96 £25 9-100- | Pressure Relief Valve 12.24 1371
LC6 cé 3 Wheel Large 1320 1478 9002 - (380/280/180) ’ ’
EC60 C60 4 Ball Bearing - 2-Pk 1690 1893 ECs3 c83 | Tzllggll?;OShaft Tube - 224 251
ECI0 cio 3 Rubber Tire 1463 1639 ( )
EC6S ces 3 Axle-Large (Rear) 430 482 ELI07 9":{)’; d SB‘”lee:'H;’se'"S:e"es b
. -100- elt Kit, Smal
ECI6 Cl6 1 jmaltWheel - Swing 79 892 L91001017 "7 U Large- (380/360) 3160 3539
. Bolt SS, Stand to
EC80 C80 1 BallBearings - 3061 3428 LAIIS Pes 2 BrcketAndMotor 281 315
EC86 c86 I Turbine Shaft 327 3502 LAI2S P25 3 Nut/BoltSS For 268 3.00
Volute to Bracket
ECS55 Cs5 | Wheel Screw - 5-Pk 8.56 9.59 Float Arm Repair
e —— LA45 Ad5 L i (180) 1811 2028
- 9-100- Wheel Bearing -
JvPs PGr;usgsgre Stick w/o %05 2918 LBBII0OII0E 7| 0o 2 (380360340) 79 8.92
15060- Pressure Gauge for Elbow for Turbine
0000T VP8 g 361791120 LCII5 cliis 2 Cyror Feed Mast 680 762
Axle Swing with Tube
LC36 I T-Bracket 13.55 1518 LC36 c36 | Swing Axle Kit 13.55 1518
o : 280/180 : :
353020 PI7 1 QuickDiscHosekit, 3554 4316 (Fee § Hoze o0
ump LD45 D45 I nelereeRes 2636 29.52
9-100. Sweep Hose, t- (. )
370017 ine | Scrubber - 2.66 298 Leader Feed Hose Clr
1o (380/360/280/180) bso  DSO1yokgonsonsy 07 4512
Bag Conversion Kit, Feed Hose Compl,
370024 Kl6 I g AllPuposs  CALL  CALL LL209 G5 L ithBakUpvane 1923 3274
Bag Conversion Kit, 9-100-
0025 0% 1 wiBag-AlPupose 3116 3490 Lxio 1200 I BackUpValve-(360) 8613 9647
380/360 -100-
EJWF | 1 i LX17 s | FeedHose 6Fc- (360) 2168  24.28
370058 N/A | i 3116 3490 9,100
) LX19 o I Swivel Hose - (360) 1817 2035
370059 N/A | z’e';r/';(g;% Adapror- 9571 28.80 93?:)’;
) LX20 Tine. 2 Hose Nut - (360) 443 496
370060 N/A | P‘(’g’(‘; ARy 602 674 93:3‘;
Filter Screen, 3-006- Quick I?isconnect
370073 6-504-00 | UWFIQD- 683 765 LXW22 9 00- ! lR’VI‘,’Ff‘\'/V"lh Pre;zlge 2620 2934
(380/360/280/180) 3009 elief Valve - (360)
Quick Disc Plug Quick Connect
SQll2 223 I NPTM, Plastic 734 822 370239 PI33 4 FuingsforBooster 2614 2928
Axle LG Wheel - ump
370161 C66 I (280/is0) 458 5.13
ick Di ' Required to adapt Pentair Bag to Polaris® 380/360 Includes Debris Valve.
370163 D26 g QKD ) 988 1107 au! ptFentair Bag s ! s vae.
Plastic 2 Requires Bag Conversion Kit 370060 on initial replacement conversion kit.
Coupling, 1-1/2 NPTF 3 . .
370165 @ | X 34 in NPTM - 12.82 1436 Requires Bag 370059 on initial replacement.
380/280/180 Note: These parts are manufactured by Pentair Water Pool and Spa® as
( ) P Y p
370168 P5 | Volute, Booster Pump 8.83 9.89 replacements for designated Zodiac Pool Care, Inc. (“Zodiac”) products.
" . + Polaris® is a trademark of Zodiac.
9-100- Drive Train Gear Kit
370169 1 I (3801360) 4149 4647
9-100- Axle Block Kit, Front
370170 1139 ' &Rear-(80360) 2065 BB
370171 9-100- | Turbine Wheel with 12.56 14.07

103 Bearing (380/360)




Jet-Vac®- JVI105

Replacement Parts

’» Pentair Water

Pool and Spa®
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HOSE KIT - # JV209

14' FOOT DARK
BLUE

;

]—| |—[ e ‘%‘Eﬂé‘G”T]_l
Cop eI il

@_.)
® © ®

Part N Us Can. Part — US Can.

Item No. Qty. Description List  List Item No. Qty. Description List  List
JET-VAC -JVI105 REPLACEMENT PARTS 7 JV5 Gear Plate 129.13  144.63

| Jvac Venturi Shell (Blue) 179.16 200.66 7 JV5C Gear Plate with Gears 17491  195.90
2 JV2B Deflector Assembly 28.39 31.80 8 Jv7 4 Gear 50.51  56.57
3 JV3 Connector 10.77  12.06 9 Jv8 Propeller 1095 12.26
4 EF07 2 O-Ring for JV3 .60 1.79 10 Vo Spacer for Propeller 435 487
5 V4 Shell Float 63.28 70.87 11 I\l O-Ring for |V2C 203 227
6 V4B Adjustment Bushing for 305 342 12 JVI2 Roller Arm 35.59 3986

Shell Float Cover




30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45

46

47

48

50
Ll
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

JET-VAC GEAR TUNE-UP KIT - JV204

Part
No.

VI3
V4
VIS
V6
Iz

El8
V19

LG358B
V21
V22
V29
V30
V32
V39
V40
V4l
EU78

V43

V44
V45
V46
Jv48
V45
V50
V53
V54
JVs5
V56
Vel

V62
EDIS

V501

V502

V503
V52
V3l

EDIOP
EDO5S
EW22
E24
£23
E2I
V4
LGI0
V6

V204
V6

Qty.

RN

NN

2
2
2
3

3

Jet-Vac®- JVI05 (Contd)

Description

Nose Wheel

Nose Wheel Hub

S. Steel Wheel

Hub for S. Steel Wheel
Pusher Jet Nozzle

O-Ring for Pusher Jet

Pusher Jet Nozzle Holder
Bearing

Tire

Hub for Tire

Funnel Adapter Gasket
Funnel Adapter

Fine Silt Bag with Locking Ring
Screw for S. Steel Wheel
Screw for Gear Plate Center
Screw for Roller Arm

Nut for Roller Arm

Screw for Front Tire Hub &
Nose Wheel Hub

Screw for Pusher Jet Holder
Nut for JV43 and JV40
Screw for JV5C and JV2B
Screw for Back Tires

Nut, Nylon 6-32, 5 Pack
Quick Disconnect Swivel
Hose Sleeve

Roller Ring

Hose Jet Collar

Hose Jet

Lock Washer for Roller Arm
Side Wheel Assembly
Hose, Mender - Plastic

2 in. Hose, Feeder - First
Section - White

14 in. Hose, Feeder - Second
Section - Dark Blue (Hard)

16 in. Hose, Feeder - Third
Section - Light Blue (Soft)

Sweep Hose - Complete

Coarse Mesh Leaf Bag w/
Locking Ring

Feed Hose Float

Swivel

Wall Fitting - Complete
Screen For Wall Fitting
Quick Disconnect Adapter
O-Ring For Wall Fitting
Sidewheels

Screws for |V3

Shaft

Kit includes

Shaft

Replacement Parts

us
List

36.59
2.80
3426
4.00
20.79
2.36
32.95
18.23
732
835
790
71.18
37.57
2.06
4.18
2.06
3.05

1.52

0.95
3.77
2.55
1.14
3.77
49.20
497
7.52
4.00
4.85
5.30
691
6.80

8.93

54.86

63.37

35.63

37.57

592
13.02
31.20

8.49

4.12

3.32

3.8l

1.60
20.17

76.82
20.17

Can.
List

40.98
3.14
3837
4.48
23.28
2.64
36.90
20.42
8.20
9.35
8.85
79.72
42.08
2.31
4.68
2.31
3.42

1.70

1.06
422
2.86

1.28
4.22

55.10
5.57
8.42
4.48
5.43
5.94

774
7.62

10.00

61.44

70.97

3991

42.08

6.63
14.58
3494
9.51
4.6l
3.72
4.27
1.79
22.59

86.04
22.59

Part
No.

Vo
V7
V8

Item

Qty.

|
4
|

Pentair Water
Pool and Spa®
Description IE:sst <I:.|as'::
Spacer 4.35 4.87
Gear Beige 50.51 56.57
Impeller Beige 10.95 12.26

JET-VAC TUNE-UP KIT - JV205

V205
JV5C
vl

LG358
V52
VI
V32
V4B

Kit includes 315.16  352.98
Gear Plate w/Gears 17491 195.90
Tires - 2-Pk 7.32 8.20
Bearings - 2-Pk 18.23 20.42
Sweep Tail - Complete 35.63 3991
O-Ring for Gear Plate 2.03 2.27
Debris Bag 3757  42.08
Adjustment Bushings 3.05 342

JET-VAC OVERHAULKIT - JV206

V206
V4
V2B
JV5C
vl
V30
V32
V52
Jve2
LG358B
i
VI3

5
|
|

Kit includes 488.50  547.12
Shell Float Housing 63.28 70.87
Defector Plate w/ Rollers 28.39 31.80
Gear Plate w/Gears 17491 195.90
Tires - 2-Pk 7.32 8.20
Funnel Adaptor 71.18 79.72
Debris Bag 37.57 42.08
Sweep Tail - Complete 35.63 3991
Side Wheel - Complete 6.91 774
Bearings 18.23 20.42
O-Ring for Gear Plate 2.03 2.27
Nose Wheel 36.59 40.98

JET-VAC HOSE KIT - JV209

V209

V50l

V502

V503

V52
EW22
EDIOP
EDI5
EDOS
V50

4
3
2

Kit includes 400.34 448.38
2 ft. Hose, Feeder - First

Section/White B Lo0C
14 ft. Hose, Feeder - Second

Section/Lt. Blue 54.86 6144
16 ft. Hose, Feeder - Third

Section/Drk. Blue G Ry
Sweep Tail - Complete 35.63 3991
Wall Fitting - Complete 31.20 3494
Floats 5.92 6.63
Mender Nuts - 2-Pk 6.80 7.62
Swivels 13.02 14.58
Disconnect Swivel with Barb 49.20 55.10

JET-VAC FEED HOSE COMPLETE - JV504C

JV504C

JVs0l

V502

V503

V52
EDIOP
EDI5
EDO5
V50

N oW A

Kit includes 316.19  354.13
2 ft. Hose, Feeder - First

Section/White Gz 1000
14 ft. Hose, Feeder - Second

Section/Lt. Blue 54.86 6144
16 ft. Hose, Feeder - Third

Section/Drk. Blue 2 R
Sweep Tail - Complete 35.63 3991
Floats 5.92 6.63
Mender Nuts - 2-Pk 6.80 7.62
Swivels 13.02 14.58
Disconnect Swivel with Barb 49.20 55.10
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Sweep | and II
Replacement Parts

D Pentair

Pool Products®
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Sweep | and Il (Cont’d)

>
o
Replacement Parts 5
’:b ntair [
Pe Pool Products’ (=8
(o}
S
Part A Us Can. Part A UsS Can.
Item No. Qty. Description List  List Item No. Qty. Description List  List g
SWEEP | AND Il REPLACEMENT PARTS 29 EVW2 i::;?:; for 1-1/2 in. Wall 1401 15.69 g
| EDI5 2 Mender Nut - Large 6.80 7.62 [N
30 LOIL Leaf Basket - Complete 102.01  114.25 =
2 LDO3A Hose, Feeder 6 ft. Length 29.67  33.23 o)
31 LoIs Shroud 62.86  70.40 -~
3 LD03C Hose, Feeder 16 ft. Length 26.85  30.07
32 L02 Harness for Leaf Basket 18.70  20.94 )
4 LDI5 Float Retainer 2.33 2.6l Q
Weishe. Feeder H 33 L09 Leaf Basket Only 4341  48.62 :
eight, Feeder Hose -
5 Wz Complete 4326 4845 34 EDIOP Hose Float - Small 592 663 “w
6 LD30 Weight Retainer 2.13 2.39 35 EDO5 Swivel 13.02 14.58
7 LD4I Quick Disconnect Swivel 2335  26.15 36 EBI5 2 Hose Clamp 2.40 2.69
8 LFOI Oblong Float - Large 12.82  14.36 NOT SHOWN
9 EF07 2 O-Ring for Hose Connector 1.60 1.79 LDO3L Feeder Hose. - .First Section 93.80  105.06
w/Floats & Fittings
10 LFI2 Float Arm Grommet 3.05 342
Finger Screen for 3/4 in.
I LF2I Float Arm Connector 1390 15.57 LD09 Wag" e 1419 15.89
12 LF22 Float Arm Assembly 35.73 40.02 LDIO 2 Hose Washer 1.22 1.37
13 LG02 Bottom Shell 131.30 147.06 LD026 2 Weight Covers 7.10 7.95
14 LG04 Washer - Flat Plated 297 333 Luc S;V:eptgi,;vsjls;?n Kit CALL  CALL
16 LGOIW Housing Tire (Wide Track) ~ 12.32  13.80 (Paten )
7 LG44 Jam Nut 1.99 223 LUCI Weight Conversion Kit CALL CALL
18 LG63A Bottom Shell Extension 2453 2747 tuca Hose Weight - Small CALL ~ CALL
19 LHOSF Floor Sweep Hose 4870  54.54 ez infoxsz WWElEi: - (L CALL  EALL
LUCF Float Assembly CALL CALL
19 LHOSFR ;I.(;Z: sweep Hose wiRoller 74 33 8355 -
LWl Drall Fiing wiereen. 90 caLL - cALL
19 LHI5 Floor Hose wiFittings 9999  111.99 egree, 3% in.
. Wall Fitting w/Screen,
19 LHISR Floor Hose wiFittings & 7808 8745 LWIIA3 adjustable, 90 Degree, 34 42.38 4747
Roller Rings :
in. MPT
20 LHO5SW Wall Sweep Hose 42.58  47.69 L109 Sl K Gty 4668 5228
i 1
20  LHOSWR Wall Sweep w/Roller Rings 7577  84.86 1209 Sweep | Hose Box 36258 406.09
20 LHI6 Wall Hose wi/Fittings 8570 9598
wall e s L209R iﬁeip | Hose Box w/Roller 562.55  630.06
20 LHI6R all Hose wikittings 6695 7498 ¢
Roller Rings ' | M /G ;
LG272 nternal M otor wiGears for 1081 79779
21 EHO7 4 Hose Sleeve w/o Insert 4.19 4.69 Arneson® |l
22 EHO8 2 Hose Jet 5.87 6.57 LG27B Internal Motor w/Gears for 19998 22398
Sweep | &I ' :
23 EH09C Hose Jet Collar 13.34 1494
24 LHI0 Stop Rings S.S. 172 193 ' Optional.
2% L7 Quick Disconnect for Sweep 2053 2299
Hose .
Note: Sweep Il used in Europe only.
27 Ej28 Quick Disconnect for Feed 1976 22.13
Hose
28 VWi Wall Fitting - Complete 4051 4537

1-172 in.




Replacement Parts

Sweep | and Il - L79BL
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Sweep | and Il - L79BL (Cont’d)

1
Replacement Parts 5
5
Item Part No. Qty. Description US List Can. List %'l
5
| EFO07 2 O-Ring for Hose Connector 1.60 1.79 8
2 LGOIBL Top Shell 88.04 98.60 ;
3 LG08 Spacer S.S. 0.83 0.93 3
4 LGI0A 5 Gear Housing Screw 4.6l 5.16 g
5 LGI2 2 O-Ring for Gear Axle 1.72 1.93 Q
6 LGI3 Wall Hose Connector 23.44 26.25 ;U
7 LGI4 Floor Hose Connector 37.14 41.60 :
8 VW4 2 Thumb Screw CALL CALL =
9 EGI6A 2 Compression Spring 3.05 342
10 LGI7 Grommet - Wall Hose Connector 3.32 3.72
I LGI8 Grommet - Floor Hose Connector 3.32 3.72
12 LG2I1C Valve Drive Jet 35.90 40.21
13 LG26L Gear Axle w/Tile Rinser - Blue 56.10 62.83
14 LG28A Gear Housing Cover 47.40 53.09
15 LG29 Gasket for G28A 4.12 4.6l
16 LG30B Lower Bearing with O-Ring 8.82 9.88
17 LG3I Axle and Impeller Thrust Bearing 6.14 6.88
18 LG32 O-Ring for Lower Bearing 2.13 2.39
19 LG33C Turbine Wheel for G35B Blue 44.33 49.65
20 LG35B 2 Thrust Bearing 18.23 20.42
21 LG35C Bearing Holder 7.86 8.80
22 LG36L Valve Gear - Blue 28.99 3247
23 LG39 Tile Rinser w/Screw 8.35 9.35
24 LG47 Spinner Washer 0.77 0.86
25 LG49 Tile Rinser Screw 0.85 0.95
26 LG27 Gear Housing 114.17 127.87
27 LG55 Float for Cleaner Head 23.85 26.71
28 LF24 3 O-Ring for Back-up Extension 1.72 1.93
29 EJ04 3 O-Ring for Valve Drive Jet 1.65 1.85
30 PG27A Accessory Part for G27 20.86 23.36
3l LG44 Woven Nut - Plated 1.99 2.23
32 LG04 Washer - Flat Plated 297 3.33

33 LG5IC Screw Thrust Adjuster 3.32 372




Kreepy Krauly®- 2000 Model

Replacement Parts

. K70400 - Starfish Seal - Concrete Pools K70405 - Pleated Seal - Vinyl/Tile/Fiberglass Pools
';b Pentair Y g
Pool Products®

(s Item Part No. Description US List Can. List
S KREEPY KRAULY REPLACEMENT PARTS
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| K12164  Dive Float Restrictor 9.15 10.25

® 2 KI2157  Dive Float With Clips 68.27 76.46
® 3 KI2158  Weight Holder 57.77 64.70
4 K12155  Main Body With Exchange Only 26742 299.51

5 K12160  Wing Set 35.88 40.19

6 K12059  Foot Pad 27.88 31.23
P s St o o

8 KI2054  Hose Weight 15.63 17.51

9 K12079  Threaded Compression Adaptor 8.69 9.73

0 Kios AemaeRemberie @i miano 0

1 K12163 Drive Tube Top/Bottom (1) 18.73 20.98

12 K216 aR:dII:;;BIl:?Pger Strap (includes roller bumper 34,11 38.20

13 K12087  Bearing Washer 5.03 5.63

14 KI2156C  Swivel Cone and Bearing 16.07 18.00

15 K12156  Swivel Cone Head Assembly 62.23 69.70

NOT SHOWN
K12270  Vinyl Liner Foot Pad 39.74 44.51

Product on page 19.

Kreepy Krauly®- 1994 Through 1999

Replacement Parts
’;b Pentair

Pool Products® Item Part No. Description US List Can. List
| KI12157  Dive Float with Clips 68.27 76.46
2 KI2158  Weight Holder 57.77 64.70
3 KI2055 Ef:lde‘inm;';SXCh“"ge Only 26742 29951
4 K12160  Wing Set 35.88 40.19
5 K12894 Inground Seal 97.71 109.44
6 K12059  Foot Pad 27.88 31.23
7 K12054  Hose Weight 15.63 17.51
8 KI12079  Threaded Compression Adapter 8.69 9.73
9 41200-0214 Automatic Regulator Valve (aqua) and cap 71.40 7997

(not interchangeable with 2000 model)
10 K12163  Drive Tube Top/Bottom (I) 18.73 20.98

Roller Bumper Strap

L Ki2lel (includes roller bumper and end clip) 3411 38.20
12 K12087  Bearing Washer 5.03 5.63
13 K12156C  Swivel Cone and Bearing 16.07 18.00
14 K12056  Swivel Head Assembly CALL CALL

Note: (Aqua Color, Serial Number KK010000! - KK0700000)
Note: These parts are NOT interchangeable with earlier models of Kreepy Krauly.
Note: All interchangeable parts for the new Kreepy Krauly will be supplied in the new blue color.

Note: Blue hose and blue hose weights are made for this model of Kreepy Krauly.




Kreepy Krauly® Hose & Accessories

>
[
2000 Model and 1994-1999 Models =
D Pentai -
Pe X ool Products’ (=8
Item Part Description 8 S0 -
No. List List -}
(=]
KREEPY KRAULY HOSE & ACCESSORIES k121110 @ k12078 @ K12076 © o
2" Hose Cone 45° Hose l‘_/sgk fz;s BI:; . —
[ KI21110 2 in. Hose Cone 1894  21.2 = Connector O
2 K12078 45° Hose Connector 14.73 16.50 § Eh@gb g
3 K12076 Vac Plus Il Locking Bar 30.74 3443 =
o k12896 @ ® 9:
Pleated Seal (for vinyl/tile/ Pleated Seal gﬂ&?ﬁm k121680 ©
4 KI2896 fiberglass/concrete pools) - 97.71 109.44 Handle (clear) ey "
2000 Model Only : 2
5 R211084K  Leaf Trap with Handle (clear) 84.80 94.98 a
6 K121680  Eyeball Diverter 7.78 8.71
Eyeball Diverter Ring - ©) k70181 @
7 K121683 4.69 5.25 K121683 Ki12182 ®
2000 Model Only gf;a// Diverter Baffle Plate ® ﬁ’,‘é“;o‘ﬁ’évﬁfg’e,
Eyeball Diverter Ring ===\
7 K12649 (1994-1999 Models Only) 10.72 12.01 <@/
Baffle Plate (not interchangeable
8 KI2649 with 1994-1999 models) 10.72 12.01 (”i‘f";,’?‘ges"j’?ggga”e
k12330 @@ motels)
10 K12330 Ladder Guard 37.67 42.19 Ladder Guard Gwesso @
Sﬁqp»Lock Wall
1 K121620  Wire Diverter 21.32 23.88 k121620 @ Fitting
Wire Diverter
12 GW9530  Snap-Lock Wall Fitting 43.32 48.52
13 K21241 4 in. Female/Female Hose (white) 8.47 9.49 %
13 K21241B 4 in. Female/Female Hose (blue) 7.53 8.43
K21241 (white) @ K12465 @ K12097
15 K12465 Hose Protector 6.53 7.31 K21241B o) o 90° Hose
4" Female/ Connector
17 K12097 90° Hose Connector 22.32 25.00 Female Hose
Step Deflector ..o . | [[T y
'8 K31400 (not for use in vinyl pools) 37.29 4176 [:] ““““““““ D / @
19 K12065  Wall Climb Adjuster 10.49 11.75
20 KI121240  Hose Connector 7.52 8.42 41201-0239,
k31400 @ K12065 K121240 @0
20 41201-0239 Hose Connector 6.96 7.80 f,;gf,gejgg',g' Y i e
21 KIO70  Low Flow Kit 8120  90.94 iipook) )
23 K12142B  Vacuum Line Valve Kit 47.57 53.28
Flow Valve KK2000 Model
24 K7018I (For Exchange ONLY) 23.59 2642
- K1070 K12142B
24 k7oog)  flowValve KK 199471999 model - 5359 564y i Yo tne®
(For exchange ONLY) Valve Kit
K21220 Replacement Blue Hose Sections 20 Pack @

* 20 Sections Male/Female Hose (40 in.)

KO01200 Complete Hose Assembly - Blue

(40 ft. total length)

* 11 Sections Male/Female Hose (40 in.)

* | Section Female/Female Hose (40 in.)

| Hose Protector

Note: 2000 Model Serial Number KK0700001

and Higher.

Note: (1994-1999 Models (Aqua Color) Serial Number
KK0100001 - KK0700000)

Note: These parts are NOT interchangeable with earlier

models of Kreepy Krauly.

Note: All interchangeable parts for the new Kreepy
Krauly will be supplied in the new blue color.

Product on page 19.
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Kreepy Krauly® 1993 and Earlier Models

Replacement Parts

’;b Pentair
Pool Products Item Part Description 5 (B
No. P List List
KREEPY KRAULY 1993 AND EARLIER MODELS
REPLACEMENT PARTS
| K12610 Dive float with Arms and Float 5977 66.94
Restrictor
2 K12345  Swivel (Straight Barrel) 9.15 10.25
4 K121400  Roller Bumper “D” with End Clip 34.11 38.20
5 K12866  Flower Seal 97.71 109.44
6 K12004 Automatic Regulator Valve (white) 71.40 79.97
and cap
7 K12079  Threaded Compression Adapter 8.69 9.73
8 K12054  Hose Weight Blue 15.63 17.51

Blue & White Color, Serial Number 91B3920 and Lower.

These parts are NOT Interchangeable with the 1994 and current
models of Kreepy Krauly.

Kreepy Krauly® Hose & Accessories
1993 and Earlier Models

Replacement Parts

’;b Pentair
Pool Products' Item S Description us Can.
No. P List  List
k12140 @ KREEPY KRAULY HOSE & ACCESSORIES 1993 AND EARLIER
Wing (set) MODELS REPLACEMENT PARTS
T ¢ ¥ [ KI2140  Wing (set) 4586 5136
99 N Pleated Seal (Not interchangeable with
eate eal ot interchangeable wi
< 2 FREE  roboeg o dels) 9771  109.44
3 KI2270  Vinyl/Fiberglass/Tile Foot Pad 39.74  44.5]
4 K12185  Wing Hinge (set) 9.29 10.40
NOT SHOWN
K21120  Replacement White Hose (20 pack) 346.28 387.83
K21241 4 in. White Female/Female Hose Section 8.47 9.49

K12885 (2 k12270 ®
) Vinyl/Fiberglass/Tile Foot Pad

Blue & White Color, Serial Number 91B3920 and Lower.

k12185 @
Wing Hinge (set)
o

O

00

{
X




Item

KREEPY KADET REPLACEMENT PARTS

O 00 N o0 U1 A W N

0
I

Part
No.

K12087

K121404

K12653
K12654DB
K12658
K12656A
K12664
K12661
K12655W
41200-0214
K12079
K121680
K121683
K12054
K12059
K12667
K121620
K12078
K12330
R211084K
GW9530
K12653C

Kreepy Kadet®

Replacement Parts

Description

Bearing Washer

Step Deflector Wing only
(not for use in vinyl liner pools)

Swivel Head Assembly

Drive Tube top/bottom

Guide Wheel

Float Assembly

Main Body (Without Flapper)
Skirt

Bumper Strap w/Weight
Automatic Regulator Valve and Cap
Threaded Compression Adapter
Eyeball Diverter

Outer Ring

Hose Weight

Foot Pad

Pleated Seal

Wire Diverter

45° Hose Connector

Ladder Guard

Leaf Trap with Handle (clear)
Snap-Lock Wall Fitting

Swivel Cone and Bearing Washer

uUs
List

K50656 Complete Vacuum Hose Assembly - Blue

(32 ft. total length)

* 11 Sections Male/Female Hose (32 in.)

* | Section Female/Female Hose (32 in.)

k121620 {7
Wire Diverter

K12078

45° Hose Connector

Can.
List

5.03 5.63
19.15 21.45
4798 53.74
14.30 16.02
29.67 33.23
64.92 7271

CALL CALL
30.55 34.22
34.11 38.20
71.40 79.97

8.69 9.73

7.78 871

4.69 5.25
15.63 17.51
27.88 31.23
97.71 109.44
21.32 23.88
14.73 16.50
37.67 42.19
84.80 94.98
43.32 48.52

724 8.1

K12330 @0 R211084K @)
Ladder Guard Leaf Trap with Handle (clear)

Pentair Water

Pool and Spa®

GW9530 @
Snap-Lock Wall Fitting
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Pentair Water

Pool and Spa®

Item Part No.

| K12458
2 K12414

3 K12417
4 K12413

5 K12416
6 K12411

7 K12415
8 K12412
9 41201-0236
10 41200-0212
1 K12454
12 K12465
13 K12079
14 41200-0200
15 41200-0211
16 GW9530

Kreepy Krauly Kruiser®
Replacement Parts

Description

KREEPY KRUISER PARTS

Kruiser Deflector Wheel (Optional)
Kruiser Swivel Kit

Kruiser Bumper Kit (Horizontal &Vertical)
Kruiser 18 in. Vacuum Seal Kit
Kruiser Foot Pad Kit

Kruiser Main Housing Assembly Kit
Kruiser Silent Flapper Kit

Kruiser Lid &Lock Kit

Eyeball Diverter

Flow Gauge

Hose Weight

Hose Protector

Threaded Compression Adapter
Regulator Valve (Adjustable)
Regulator Cap

Safety Vac-Lock Fitting

US List

19.94
17.57
20.37
87.09
19.28
343.69
26.68
14.47
0.37
22.83
14.60
6.53
8.69
CALL
CALL
43.32

Can. List

22.33
19.68
22.8l1
97.54
21.59
384.93
29.88
16.21
0.41
25.57
16.35
7.31
9.73
CALL
CALL
48.52

NOT SHOWN

KoI1210

Hose Kit (12 M/F Sections)

Product on page 19.
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Kreepy Krauly E-Z Vac®

>
=
Replacement Parts S
Pentair Water 8
Pool and Spa® =0
Item Part Description =S S -
No. List List .-
(=]
A :
. ® —
| K12087 Bearing Washer 5.03 5.63 ® QQ Q
2 K12653 Swivel Head Assembly 47.98 53.74 g
3 K12654  Drive Tube Top/Bottom (l) 11.82 13.24 g
4 K12650 Main Body (Excludes Flapper) 238.86 267.52 ~
5 K12651 Aboveground Seal 97.71 109.44 ;)U
‘
6 K12059  Foot Pad 27.88 31.23 a
7 K12655 Bumper Strap with weight 34.11 38.20
8 41200-0214 Automatic Regulator Valve 71.40 79.97
9 K1204I Valve Cone 10.56 11.83
10 K121680  Eyeball Diverter 7.78 8.71
1 K12657  Hose Weight 24.03 26.91
12 K121683  Eyeball Diverter Outer Ring 4.69 5.25
13 K12649 Bz}ffle Plate (not inte.rchangeable 10.72 12.01
with Kreepy Krauly inground)
14 K121620  Wire Diverter 21.32 23.88
I8 K21241B 4 in. Female/Female Blue Hose 753 843
Connector
4 in. Female/Female Hose
18 K21241 Connector (White) 8.47 9.49
19 K12653C  Swivel Cone and Bearing Washer 724 8.1l
K50656 Complete Hose Assembly - Blue
(32 ft. total length)
* 11 Sections Male/Female Hose (32 ft.)
* | Section Female/Female Hose (32 ft.)
K121683 K12649 K121620 . K21241B
Eyeball Diverter Baffle Plate Wire Diverter 3" Female/Female Blue

Valve Kit Hose Connector

Outer Ring )
K21241(White)

Product on page 20.
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Kreepy Krauly® SandShark™

Replacement Parts

Pentair Water
Pool and Spa®
Part s us Can.
Item No. Qty. Description List List

STEERING KIT (Incl. Item #’s 2,3,4, 24)

Steering Kit

GW7910 (incl. Key Nos.2,3,4&22) 894 2121
2 I Swivel Housing CALL  CALL
3 Swivel CALL  CALL
4 Swivel Sprocket CALL CALL
Clutch Clip CALL  CALL
CLUTCH KIT (Includes Item #’s 5, 8, 21)

GW7503 ﬁ:ﬁcﬂfy“ms 5 822) CALL  CALL
5 | Oscillator Sleeve Bushing 31.95 35.78
8 I Oscillator Sleeve CALL  CALL
| Clutch Assembly CALL CALL

GEARKIT (Includes Item #’s 6, 10, 11, 17, 19, 20)
GW7504 f;alrl ﬁ;‘('l’;"& ';3{ Nos.6 4573 7362
6 | k’;:ge;s;;ering Riive CALL  CALL
10 2 Shaft Plug CALL  CALL
I | Long Sprocket Clip CALL CALL
17 | Drive Shaft assembly CALL CALL
19 | Center Sprocket CALL  CALL
20 Short Sprocket Clip CALL CALL

Oscillator Kit

|
OSCILLATORKIT (Includes Item #’s 12, 13, 14)

GW7502 (incl. Key Nos. 12, 13& 14y 1984 2222
2 5 el SehEsE CALL  CALL
13 | Oscillator CALL  CALL

14

Large Sliding Seal

Seal Flap Kit

CALL

CALL

2
SEAL FLAP KIT (Includes Item #’s 15, 16)

GW7506 (Incl. Koy Nos. 15 & 16) 1794 2009
I5 I Right Seal Flap CALL  CALL
16 I Leftseal Flap CALL  CALL

(9
9
Item La;.t Qty. Description Il_.:sst f.las':’.
ACCESSORY KIT
GW?7901 Accessory Kit (Not shown) ~ 120.00  134.40
| Regulator CALL  CALL
| Regulator cap CALL  CALL
2 Hose Weight CALL  CALL
| Flow gage CALL  CALL
| Reducer Cone CALL  CALL
2 Eyeball Diverter CALL  CALL
| Vac Port Fitting CALL  CALL
| GW7903 | Outer Housing 15.57 17.44
18 41201-0242W | Chassis with Pad 117.91  132.06
23 GW7902 I Bumper with flex snaps 64.36 72.08
24 GW7904 Flex Snaps Kit 14.85 16.63
GW7911 | Short Leader Hose 10.72 12.01
Qw7907 25 Juchion Hose: [ Meter 31975 358.12
41200-0200 Valve Regulator Manual
41200-0209 Flow Gauge (yellow)
GW90I5 Reducer Cone (velve)
K12454 Hose Weight

Product on page 18.



PoolShark®
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Replacement Parts 5
Pentair Water 8
Pool and Spa® =0
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Part . us Can. Part A us Can.
Item No. Qty. Description List List Item No. Qty. Description List List
STEERING KIT (Incl. Item #’s 2,3,4, 24) SEAL FLAP KIT (Includes Item #’s 15, 16)
GW7505 SGt\js;iggoKit For Model 40.54 4540 GW7506 17.94 20.09
15 | Right Seal Flap CALL CALL
Steering Kit For Model
GW7515 B 3841 43.02 16 | Left Seal Flap CALL  CALL
2 | Swivel Housing CALL CALL BUMPER KIT (Includes Item #’s 24, 25, 26, 27, 28)
3 | Swivel CALL CALL Bumper Kit For Model
wivel GW75II oWET00 3243 3632
4 I Swivel Sprocket CALL  CALL
Bumper Kit For Model
23 ETE CALL  CALL ERRE GW?7500 EEZU 000
CLUTCH KIT (Includes Item #’s 5, 8, 21) 24 I Right Bumper Boot Clip CALL  CALL
GW?7503 Clutch Kit 31.95 35.78 25 | Right Bumper Boot CALL CALL
| Oscillator Sleeve Bushing CALL CALL 26 | Bumper CALL CALL
8 | Oscillator Sleeve CALL CALL 27 | Left Bumper Boot CALL  CALL
21 I Clutch Assembly CALL  CALL 28 I Left Bumper Boot Clip CALL  CALL
GEAR KIT (Includes Item #’s 6, 10, 11, 17, 19, 20) ACCESSORIES
GW7504 Gear Kit 65.73 73.62 18 41201-0242 | gl\}?/;ssiso‘avith Pad For Model 1792 132.07
Large Steering Drive
6 | CALL  CALL -
Assembly 18 41201-0242C e yith Pad ForModel 11799 13207
10 2 Shaft Plug CALL CALL
1l I Long Sprocket Clip CALL  CALL NOT SHOWN
17 | Drive Shafc Assembly CALL CALL 77705-0400 I Accessory Kit 120.10  134.51
19 I Center Sprocket CALL  CALL GW9530 I Vac Port Fitting 43132 48.52
2 | Short Sprocket Clip CALL CALL GW9540 | Short “Leader” Hose 22.77 25.50
OSCILLATOR KIT (Includes Item #’s 12, 13, 14) 41200-0200 Valve Regulator Manual
GW7502 Oscillator Kit 1984 2222 41200-0209 Flow Gauge (yellow)
12 2 Small Sliding Seal CALL  CALL GWsoI3 Reducer Cone (velve)
13 I Oscillator CALL  CALL GW7507 Hose, Replacement - 25 319.75  358.12

pieces, | meter in length
14 2 Large Sliding Seal CALL CALL
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Kreepy Krauly ‘Lil Shark™

Replacement Parts

Pentair Water
Pool and Spa® /1
Item Part No. Qty. Description US List Can. List
LIL SHARK REPLACEMENT PARTS
| GW90I2 | Swivel Assembly 21.34 23.90
3 41100-0026 | Ring Adjuster 6.25 7.00
4 41100-0027 | Oscillator Impact Bumper (Pkg of 2) 941 10.54
5 GW9004 | Oscillator Seals (Pkg of 2) 10.50 11.76
6 GW9003 | Oscillator Kit (Includes Seals) 64.73 72.50
7 GW9002 | Axle Shaft 15.24 17.07
NOT SHOWN
GW9014 | Flow Director 16.43 18.40
GW9018 | Vacuum Regulator 18.85 21.11
GW90I5 | Reducer Cone 16.86 18.88
GW90I19 | Unidapt Handle 8.85 991
GW9510 | Replacement Hose Kit 162.28 181.75

Note: If body fails, order GW8000.

(Includes | each 20 ft., 8 ft. and 4 ft. Hose)

Product on page 20.



Kreepy Krauly Great White®

1

Replacement Parts S

Pentair Water g

Pool and Spa® -

Item 'ﬁ;-t Description I:'sst EIBSI: ?U

g

| GW9012  Swivel Assembly 21.34 23.90 ;

2 GW9502  Bumper 66.66 74.66 g

3 GW9504  Screw Kit (4 short, 2 long) 10.02 11.22 g

4 GW9501  Shroud 114.97 128.77 =

5 GW9505  Brush Ring Kit (Includes Vacuum Skirt) 7841 87.82 ;,U

6 GW9506  Oscilator Chamber Cap 33.34 37.34 ‘:-:r
7 GW9507  Cam Kit (2 & 3 Leg Cams) 23.51 26.33
8 GW9509  Idler Gear Kit (Includes 3 Gears) 23.34 26.14
9 GW9512  Block Kit (Includes 2 Blocks) 13.00 14.56
10 GW95I3  Long Gear Shaft (Stainless Steel) 33.33 37.33
1A GW9536  Shaft Kit (Stainless Steel) ' 11.91 13.34
12 GW9535  Lower Body 83.96 94.04
13 GW9517  Lift Brush 26.65 29.85
14 GW9508  Vacuum Skirt 18.85 2111
15 GW9522  Lift Brush Spring 8.57 9.60
16 GW9523  Ratchet Tab (Stainless Steel) 7.67 8.59
17 GW9004 El):ccliﬂgi‘:r;;:;:;b'y Kie 1050  11.76

Oscillator Assembly Kit (Includes
18 GW9503  Key #17, Ratchet Ass’y not sold 108.34 121.34
separately)

19 GW90I3  Center Brush Kit (Set of 2) 30.23 33.86
GW9527  Ratchet Tab Service Kit 13.14 14.72
41200-0213  Vacuum Regulator and Cap 44.97 50.37
GW90I5  Reducer Cone 16.86 18.88
GW9019  Unidapt Handle 8.85 991
GW?9530  Vac Port Fitting 43.32 48.52
41200-0212  Flow Gauge 22.83 25.57
412000130 iose Sectional Kit with Leader, 18994 21273
412000133 Hlose, bulk pack 20, 1172 in- 25998 29118

M/F sections

41200-0134 Hose bulk pack 12, leader sections 175.42 196.47

" Includes Set Screw (item #lI1).

Product on page 8.
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